Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amy Chu Peishuan Hines	11/13/2007
Dao Min Zhou	11/08/2007
Arup Roy	11/12/2007
Rongqing Dai	11/21/2007
Robert J. Greenberg, M.D., Ph.D.	11/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Second Sight Medical Products, Inc.
Street Address:	12744 San Fernando Road
Internal Address:	Building 3
City:	Sylmar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11906167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)833-5080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8188335063 Email: dfintz@2-sight.com

Correspondent Name: Second Sight Medical Products, Inc.

12744 San Fernando Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Building 3

Address Line 4: Sylmar, CALIFORNIA 91342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S344-USA

PATENT

500407141 **REEL: 020169 FRAME: 0710**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna Fintz
Total Attachments: 5 source=S344_USA_SSMP_Assignment#pagesource=S3	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020169 FRAME: 0711

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD FOR MEASURING STABLE AND REPRODUCIBLE ELECTRODE-TISSUE IMPEDANCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S344-USA</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>September 28, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/906,167</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

11/12/2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Anne Char Pecchaca therea

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Amy Chu Peishuan Hines Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
proved to me on the basis of satisfact	7, before me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Amy Chu Peishuan Hines, personally known to me or</u> ory evidence to be the person whose name (*) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that per their authorized capacity (*), and that by his/her/their signature (*) on the instrument the person (*), or the entity upon

behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signfature of Notary Public

Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2010

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD FOR MEASURING STABLE AND REPRODUCIBLE ELECTRODE-TISSUE IMPEDANCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S344-USA</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>September 28, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/906,167</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Maflon

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

/ / 40//	11/23/ 7
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Dao Min Zhou, Ph.D.	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
	,
On	ore me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Dao Min Zhou, Ph.D.</u> , personally known to me or prove
o me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the person(s) whose name(x) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/set subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ite), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

D. L. FINTZ
Commission # 1690885
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2010

1.0 -

1 AR

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Publi

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD FOR MEASURING STABLE AND REPRODUCIBLE ELECTRODE-TISSUE IMPEDANCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. S344-USA, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on September 28, 2007, as Application Serial No. 11/906,167, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

MA			11/12/107		
Inventor's Signature		DATE		MARINE	
Arup Roy					
Inventor's Printed Name					
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
On, 2007, b basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	oerson(K) whose name	(K) is/are subscribed		cknowledged to me that he	roved to me on the /she/they executed

the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iys), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

D. L. FINIZ Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2010

Signature of Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 020169 FRAME: 0714

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD FOR MEASURING STABLE AND REPRODUCIBLE ELECTRODE-TISSUE IMPEDANCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. S344-USA, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on September 28, 2007, as Application Serial No. 11/906,167, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

	11-21-2007	
Inventor's Signature	DATÉ	
Rongqing Dai		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) S.	S	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per	e, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Rongqing Darson(s)</u> whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the within instrume pacity(its), and that by his/her/their signature(g) on the instrument.	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

D. L. FINTZ Commission # 1690885 lotary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 201 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD FOR MEASURING STABLE AND REPRODUCIBLE ELECTRODE-TISSUE IMPEDANCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S344-USA</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>September 28, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/906,167</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

And los /2	N		11/5/07
Inventor's Signature		DATE	(
Robert J. Greenberg, M.D., Ph.D.			
Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS)		

On _______, 2007, before me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared __Robert J. Greenberg, M.D., Ph.D., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/at/s subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sht/they executed the same in his/hter/their authorized capacity(is/s), and that by his/hter/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

D. L. FINTZ
Commission # 1690885
Notary Rubic - Colifornia
Los Angeles County
My Corren, Expires Aug 31, 2010

RECORDED: 11/28/2007

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public